
 

MEMBERSHIP OF COMMITTEES 2025/26 

Arts and Culture Committee 

Town Mayor (SJ Reynolds) 
Deputy Town Mayor (NC Broadhurst) 

Councillors       JM How   JR Pugh 
   PA Law  SJ Reed 
  TS Marrington  PC Trevail 
  PI Osborne  P Young 

Finance and General Purposes Committee 
(+ Chairs of the Arts and Culture and Leisure and Amenities Committees*) 

Town Mayor (SJ Reynolds)  
Deputy Town Mayor (NC Broadhurst) 

Councillors P Lapin  PC Trevail 
J McKenna MA Wilson 
JR Pugh 

Leisure and Amenities Committee 

Town Mayor (SJ Reynolds)  
Deputy Town Mayor (NC Broadhurst) 

Councillors JM How PI Osborne 
B Jackson JS Power 
PA Law SJ Reed 
AS Martin P Young 
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Planning Committee 
 

Town Mayor (SJ Reynolds)  
Deputy Town Mayor (NC Broadhurst) 

 

Councillors B Jackson JS Power 
 P Lapin MA Wilson 
 AS Martin  

 
Personnel Committee 

 
    Councillors    TS Marrington    SJ Reynolds 
                             J McKenna                                     P Young           
                             JS Power  
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PENZANCE COUNCIL - REPRESENTATION ON OUTSIDE BODIES 2025/26 

*Where the Town Mayor and Deputy Mayor are already included, the number of
representatives to be appointed are in addition to these appointments.

OUTSIDE BODY NO. OF 
REPS. 

NAME OF COUNCILLOR* 

The Centre - Newlyn 1 + deputy PI Osborne 
PC Trevail (deputy) 

Chapel Street Creative Charitable 
Incorporated Organisation 

2 P Lapin 
B Jackson 

Cornwall Association of Local 
Councils (CALC) 

Up to 3 Town Mayor 
Deputy Mayor (deputy) 
P Lapin 
(only 1 rep has voting rights) 

Larger Councils Committee of CALC 1 SJ Reynolds 

Friends of the Jewish Cemetery 1 AS Martin 

GOFA 3 PA Law 
J McKenna 
MA Wilson 

Jubilee Pool Penzance Ltd – Director 1 P Lapin 

Newlyn Archive Group 1 PC Trevail 

Newlyn Community Flora Group 1 PI Osborne 

Newlyn Pier & Harbour 
Commissioners Advisory Board 

1 + deputy PC Trevail 
(deputy - vacancy) 

Pengarth Day Centre 3 B Jackson 
J McKenna 
MA Wilson 

Penlee House Partnership 4 NC Broadhurst 
JR Pugh 
MA Wilson 
P Young 

Penwith 50+ Forum 2 AS Martin 
P Young 

Penzance BID 0 Town Mayor 

Penzance Civic Society 2 JM How 
P Lapin 

Penzance Community Flora Group 3 PA Law 
P Young 
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PENZANCE COUNCIL - REPRESENTATION ON OUTSIDE BODIES 2025/26 

*Where the Town Mayor and Deputy Mayor are already included, the number of 
representatives to be appointed are in addition to these appointments. 

 
 

MA Wilson 
 

Penzance/Concarneau Twinning 
Association 
 
 

4 Town Mayor (President) 
Deputy Mayor (Vice-President) 
PA Law 
PI Osborne 
SJ Reynolds 
PC Trevail 
 

Penzance/Cuxhaven Twinning 
Association 
 
 

3 Town Mayor (President) 
Deputy Mayor (Vice-President) 
SJ Reed 
(two vacancies) 
 

Penzance & District Tourism 
Association 
 

1 + deputy B Jackson 
J McKenna (deputy) 
 

Penzance Heliport Stakeholders 
Forum 
 

1 + deputy B Jackson 
SJ Reynolds (deputy) 

Penzance Neighbourhood Plan 2 JM How 
MA Wilson 
 

Penzance Regeneration Company 0 Town Mayor 

Penzance Town Deal Board 0 Town Mayor 

Place Shaping 0 Town Mayor 

Plastic Free Penzance 2 JS Power 
MA Wilson 
 

St Paul’s Charitable Trust 1 AS Martin 

Safer Penzance 1 JR Pugh 
 

Solomon Browne Memorial Hall 
Association 

1 JR Pugh 

Sustainable Penzance 3 B Jackson 
J McKenna 
MA Wilson 
 

West Penwith Police Liaison Group 
 
 

2 + deputy AS Martin 
P Young 
B Jackson (deputy) 
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PENZANCE COUNCIL  

TIMETABLE OF MEETINGS - 2025/26 

2025 

Monday 19 May  Annual Penzance Council 
Wednesday 21 May Planning 

Monday 2 June Penzance Council 
Wednesday 11 June Planning 
Monday 16 June Arts & Culture 
Monday 23 June Leisure & Amenities 

Wednesday 2 July Planning 
Monday 7 July Finance & General Purposes 
Monday 21 July Penzance Council 
Wednesday 23 July Planning 

Monday 4 August Arts & Culture 
Monday 11 August Leisure & Amenities 
Wednesday 13 August Planning 

Monday 1 September Finance & General Purposes 
Wednesday 3 September Planning 
Monday 15 September Penzance Council 
Wednesday 24 September Planning 
Monday 29 September  Arts & Culture 

Monday 6 October Leisure & Amenities 
Wednesday 15 October Planning 
Monday 20 October Finance & General Purposes 

Wednesday 5 November Planning 
Monday 10 November Penzance Council 
Monday 24 November Arts & Culture 
Wednesday 26 November Planning 

Monday 1 December Leisure & Amenities 
Monday 15 December Finance & General Purposes 
Wednesday 17 December Planning 

2026 

Wednesday 14 January Planning 
Monday 19 January Penzance Council 

Monday 2 February Arts & Culture 
Wednesday 4 February Planning 
Monday 9 February Leisure & Amenities 
Monday 23 February Finance & General Purposes 
Wednesday 25 February Planning 
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Monday 16 March Penzance Council 
Wednesday 18 March Planning 
Monday 30 March Arts & Culture 

Wednesday 8 April Planning 
Monday 13 April Leisure & Amenities 
Monday 20 April Annual Town Meeting 
Thursday 23 April Informal Council Meeting 
Monday 27 April Finance & General Purposes 
Wednesday 29 April Planning 

Tuesday 12 May Annual Council 

Under normal circumstances, all Committee meetings take place in either the 
Alverne Room, St John’s Hall or the St Piran’s Room, Penlee Centre, Penlee Park. 
Council meetings are usually held in The Alverne Room, St John’s Hall. 
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PENZANCE COUNCIL - COUNCILLOR ATTENDANCE 2024-2025

COUNCILLOR COMMITTEES

NO. OF MEETINGS 

HELD(incl. full Town 

Council)

NO. OF MEETINGS 

ATTENDED %

Beveridge MJ A&C + F&GPs + Personnel 22 21 95.45%

Bosworth, SJ F&GPs + Planning 30 12 40.00%

Broadhurst, NC F&GPs + L&A + Personnel 22 14 63.64%

Davis, NA F&GPs + Planning 30 13 43.33%

Elliott S F&GPs + L&A 19 5 26.32%

Elliott, W DEPUTY MAYOR 42 26 61.90%

How, JM A&C + L&A 19 16 84.21%

Jackson, B L&A + Planning + Personnel 33 30 90.91%

Law PA A&C + L&A 9 9 100.00%

Lawlor Z F&GPs + L&A (From 15/07/24) 17 14 82.35%

Marrington TS L&A 13 7 53.85%

McKenna, J F&GPs + Personnel 16 12 75.00%

Osborne PI F&GPs + L&A 12 11 91.67%

Pengelly, NG F&GPs + Planning 30 30 100.00%

Power JS L&A + Planning  30 16 53.33%

Reed SJ A&C + L&A 12 8 66.67%

Reynolds SJ MAYOR + Personnel 45 42 93.33%

Sorrell R A&C + L&A 19 15 78.95%

Tonner N A&C + F&GPs 19 13 68.42%

Young P A&C + L&A + Personnel 22 21 95.45%

Town Mayor and Deputy Mayor attend every standing committee

Please note - some absences may be due to ill health

Appendix D

7



  Appendix E 
PENZANCE COUNCIL 2025/26 
            
 EMAIL 
 
  
Penzance East Ward 
  

JM How  jonathan.how@penzance-tc.gov.uk 

PA Law andrew.law@penzance-tc.gov.uk  

JR Pugh jane.pugh@penzance-tc.gov.uk 

JS Power  jan.power@penzance-tc.gov.uk 

SJ Reed simon.reed@penzance-tc.gov.uk  

MA Wilson mark.wilson@penzance-tc.gov.uk  
 
 
Penzance Promenade Ward 
 
NC Broadhurst  nicole.broadhurst@penzance-tc.gov.uk 

P Lapin peter.lapin@penzance-tc.gov.uk  

AS Martin nina.martin@penzance-tc.gov.uk  

J McKenna cllr.jim.mcKenna@cornwall.gov.uk  

P Young  penny.young@penzance-tc.gov.uk  
Vacancy 
 
Heamoor & Gulval Ward 
 
B Jackson  bonnie.jackson@penzance-tc.gov.uk  

SJ Reynolds  stephen.reynolds@penzance-tc.gov.uk  

Vacancy 
 
Newlyn & Mousehole Ward 
 

TS Marrington  cllr.thalia.marrington@cornwall.gov.uk 
PI Osborne penny.osborne@penzance-tc.gov.uk  
PC Trevail paul.trevail@penzance-tc.gov.uk  
Vacancy 
Vacancy 
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